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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1939

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29TH NOVEMBER, 2019

IMPLEMENTATION OF PMJAY IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR

1939. SHRI PRASUN BANERJEE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons hospitalized in Kashmir under PMJAY since 5 August, 2019
onwards, week-wise and hospital wise figures; and

(b) the necessary steps that have been taken to implement PMJAY efficiently in the State?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Week-wise and hospital-wise details of hospital admissions under Ayushman Bharat
- Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) in Kashmir since 5th August, 2019
onwards are at Annexure I and II respectively.

(b): As per the guidelines of AB-PMJAY (available at www.pmjay.gov.in), for hospitals
facing intermittent internet connectivity, records can be updated within 7 days time, provided
the processes outlined in the guidelines are followed.

In the interest of beneficiaries of UT of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, on
27.08.2019 provision of timeline of 7 days and telephonic approval for packages requiring
pre-authorisation after admission of beneficiary in hospital have been relaxed.



Annexure-I
Number of hospital admissions under AB-PMJAY in Kashmir since 5th August 2019

(week-wise)
Sl.
No. Week Start Date (Monday-Sunday Week) Admissions
1 5 August, 2019 179
2 12 August, 2019 161
3 19 August, 2019 250
4 26 August, 2019 257
5 2 September, 2019 328
6 9 September, 2019 1,014
7 16 September, 2019 605
8 23 September, 2019 839
9 30 September, 2019 988

10 7 October, 2019 969
11 14 October, 2019 957
12 21 October, 2019 851
13 28 October, 2019 1,599
14 4 November, 2019 1,029
15 11 November, 2019 1,480
16 18 November, 2019 1,563

Total 13,069



Annexure-II
Number of  Hospital admissions under AB-PMJAY in Kashmir since 5th August 2019

Sl.
No. Hospital Name

No. of
Admissions

1 CHC AKHNOOR 08
2 Acharya Shri Chander College of Medical Sciences and Hospital 127
3 Ajay Heart Care & Super Speciality Centre 01
4 AL HUDA RENAL CARE AND DIALYSIS CENTRE 586
5 Al Imdaad Dialysis Centre 375
6 All India Institute of Medical Sciences Rishikesh 01
7 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi 10
8 ALNOOR HOSPITAL 21
9 Amandeep Hospital 01

10 Bone and Joint Hospital Srinagar 07
11 CHAUHAN MULTISPECIALITY & TRAUMA CENTRE 02
12 CHC Bani -
13 CHC Basohli 07
14 CHC Bhaderwah 20
15 CHC Billawar 48
16 CHC Bishnah 03
17 CHC GHAGWAL 06
18 CHC Hiranagar 35
19 CHC Kalakote 07
20 CHC KATRA 42
21 CHC Marh 07
22 CHC Mendhar 05
23 CHC PAROLE 56
24 CHC R.S.PURA 01
25 CHC Ramgarh 33
26 CHC Ramnagar 119
27 CHC THATHRI 91
28 Community Health Center 01
29 Community Health centre batote 27
30 Community Health Centre Pampore 03
31 DH Kargil 10
32 DH Pathankot 09
33 District Hospital Doda 142
34 District Hospital Pulwama 109
35 district hospital ramban 46
36 District Hospital Reasi 117
37 District Hospital Samba 46
38 DISTRICT HOSPITAL UDHAMPUR 208
39 DR SHROFFS CHARITY EYE HOSPITAL 01
40 Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital 01
41 EMERGENCY HOSPITAL VIJAYPUR 07



42 florence hospital 211
43 GBPANT CHILDREN HOSPITAL 13
44 Government Hospital Sarwal Jammu 17
45 Government Medical College Amritsar 01
46 Government Medical College and  Hospital Chandigarh 01
47 Govt Chest Diseases Hospital Srinagar 26
48 GOVT. CHEST DISEASES HOSPITAL JAMMU 28
49 GOVT. DISTRICT HOSPITAL KATHUA 192
50 Govt. Hospital Gandhinagar 150
51 Govt. Lalla Ded Hospital Srinagar 12
52 GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL JAMMU 655
53 Gupta Hospital & Research Centre 16
54 Ibn sina hospital 31
55 Illahiya Dialysis Center 1,253
56 Ivy hospital 01
57 jammu city oncology clinic with interventions 1,067
58 JLNM Hospital 12
59 Kamal Nayan Vision centre 09
60 KASHMIR MEDICO 480
61 Khyber Medical Institute 2,961
62 KIDNEY HOSPITAL SONWAR SRINAGAR 332
63 Kidneycare& diagnostic centre 11
64 Kishtwar 39
65 KLSM Rotary Eye & ENT Hospital 115
66 Lords hospital and diagnostic centre 721
67 MMABM HOSPITAL ANANTNAG 16
68 NATIONAL HOSPITAL 266
69 NAVCHETAN MUTLISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 01
70 NOORA HOSPITAL 246

71
Park Hospital A unit of Aggarwal Hospital and Research Services Pvt
Ltd 01

72 PGIMER Chandigarh 73
73 PMC Hospital 01
74 psychiatric diseases hospital Govt. Medical College Jammu 08
75 Raj Hospital 02
76 Raja Sukhdev Singh District Hospital Poonch 17
77 RANJIT HOSPITAL 01
78 sachdeva netralaya 15
79 Safdarjung Hospital 01
80 Santokh Hospital 30
81 SARVODYA  HOSPITAL 03
82 SDH CHENANI 15
83 SDH Sunder Bani 32
84 Shree Aum Multispeciality Hospital 20
85 Shri Maharaja Hari Singh hospital 69



86 SKIMS 136
87 SKIMS MEDICAL COLLAGE HOSPITAL BEMINA SRINAGAR 18
88 SKR Hospitals & Trauma Centre Pvt. Ltd. 03
89 SMGS 26
90 SNM HOSPITAL LEH 75
91 St Joseph Community hospital Bari Brahamana 15
92 SUDAN HEART CARE CENTRE 02
93 Super Speciality Hospital Govt Medical College Jammu 365
94 superspeciality  hospital 37
95 Tata Memorial Hospital & Research Centre 02
96 THIND EYE HOSPITAL 01
97 TRIVENI NURSING HOME 30
98 Wani nursing home 09
99 Waseem Memorial Multi Speciality Nursing Home 02

100 WELL CARE DIALYSIS CENTRE 831
TOTAL 13,069


